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Graham Robjohns

Director Information

Title Mr Honours
Name Graham Robjohns Number
Postcode Address
Date of birth November 1964 Nationality
Total current 0

directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SFL UK MANAGEMENT LTD

SEADRILL UK LTD.
SEADRILL UK LTD.

GOLAR CHARTERING LTD

GOLAR GIMI UK LTD

GOLAR VIKING (UK) LTD.

NFE WINTER UK LTD

NFE 2226 UK LIMITED

NFE 2215 UK LTD

NFE FREEZE UK LTD

NFE SPIRIT UK LTD

GOLAR MANAGEMENT LTD

GOLAR HILLI UK LTD

GOLAR KHANNUR UK LTD

FRONTLINE CORPORATE SERVICES

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

07294733

06537528

06537528

04871295

04679439

05262051

05073292

05427166

04871293

04679420

04679402

04396172

04679433

04679428

05752001

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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909222398

909222398

British

App. Date

App. Date
24/06/2010
01/06/2010
18/03/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008
09/01/2008

09/01/2008

22/03/2006

Res. Date

Res. Date

15/10/2015
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

15/07/2013

09/10/2015

Position

Position
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
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Graham Robjohns

FRONTLINE CORPORATE SERVICES
LIMITED

NFE 2226 UK LIMITED

GOLAR VIKING (UK) LTD.
FRONTLINE MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD

FRONTLINE MANAGEMENT (UK) LTD
NFE WINTER UK LTD

GOLAR CHARTERING LTD

NFE 2215 UK LTD

GOLAR GIMIUK LTD

GOLAR HILLIUK LTD

NFE FREEZE UK LTD

GOLAR KHANNUR UK LTD

NFE SPIRIT UK LTD

GOLAR MANAGEMENT LTD

N/A* - no information available

05752001

05427166
05262051
02562566

02562566
05073292
04871295
04871293
04679439
04679433
04679420
04679428
04679402
04396172

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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22/03/2006

18/04/2005
18/10/2004
03/09/2004

01/09/2004
15/03/2004
19/08/2003
19/08/2003
26/02/2003
26/02/2003
26/02/2003
26/02/2003
26/02/2003
29/01/2003

909222398

09/10/2015

03/06/2020

03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/06/2020
03/06/2020

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



